On October 14, 2024, 187 grades 9 to 11 from Dabubu High School attended the Adolescent 
Health Symposium. Advocacy Against Teenage Pregnancy - a collaboration of PMA-NVMS and PPS-NEL, 
held at Tonus Gym, Saint Mary's University, Bayombong Nueva Vizcaya, October 18,  2024- from 8am-
12nn. Three hundred seventy five (375) students composed of Grades 9 and 10 participated in the said 
activity. Several roll outs were done in Isabela for Anti Teenage Pregnancy Lectures as follows: October 
14, 2024, 187 students (Grades 9-12) at Dabubu High School ; October 22, 2024, 140 students of Grade